tion 149 of the Greater New York Charter of the premises in the Borough of 
Brooklyn, required for the plaza of the Williamsburg Bridge, as follows: 

I. No. 210 South Fourth street. from Margaret F. Cocheu, owner, for nine 
thousand dollars ($9,000). 

2. No. 247 South Fifth street. from Josephine Hahn et al., owners, for six 
thousand seven hundred and fifty dollars. ($6,750). 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
The Mayor, Comptroller. President of the Board of Aldermen and the Presi-

dents of the Boroughs of Manhattan, Brooklyn, Queens and Richmond-15. 

The Secretary presented the following communication from the Commissioner

[...]

and I respectfully renew the request and enclose a form of resolution transferring 
that amount to the appropriation for "Repairing and Renewal of Pipes, Stop-
cocks, etc." 

Very respectfully, 
R. G. MONROE, Commissioner of Water Supply, Gas and Electricity. 

The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved. That the sum of three thousand five hundred dollars ($3,500) be and 

hereby is transferred from the appropriation made to the Department of Water 
Supply, Gas and Electricity;  boroughs of Manhattan and The Bronx, for the year 
1902, entitled "Water Supply for the 24th Ward," the same being in excess of the

[...]

Beginning at a point formed by the intersection of the southerly side of 

Cherry street with the westerly side of Pike slip, and running thence along Pike slip 

south six degrees fifty-tour minutes and twenty-five seconds east (S. 6 deg. 54 min. 25 
sec. E.) one hundred and nineteen and ninety-eight hundredths (119.98) feet to the 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
The Mayor, Comptroller, President of the Board of Aldermen and the Presidents 

of the Boroughs of Manhattan, Brooklyn, Queens and Richmond-15. 

The Secretary presented the following communication from the Commissioner

[...]

Assessed Valuations of Real Property Required for Manhattan Anchorage. 

northerly side of Water street; thence along the northerly side of Water street south 
seventy-eight degrees twenty-eight minutes and twenty-five second west (S. 78 deg. 
'28 min. 25 sec. W.) one hundred and sixty-nine and eighty-eight hundredths (169.88) 
feet; thence north twenty-three degrees west (N. 23 deg. W.) one hundred and 
twenty-two and twenty-three hundredths (122,23) feet to the southerly side of Cherry 
street; thence along the southerly side of Cherry street north seventy-eight degrees 
thirty-one minutes and forty-five seconds east (N. 78 deg. 31 min. 45 sec. E.) two 
hundred and three and eighty-six hundredths (203.86) feet to the point of beginning. 

No. 2. Beginning at the point made by the intersection of the southerly side of 
Monroe street with the easterly side of Mechanics' alley, and running thence along 
the easterly side of Mechanics' alley south five degrees twenty minutes and forty-two

[...]

thence north eighty-three degrees forty-five minutes and fifty-three seconds 
east (N. 83 deg. 45 min. 53 sec. E.) sixty-two (62) feet to the westerly side of Pike 
street; thence along the westerly side of Pike street south six degrees nineteen min-
utes and twenty-four seconds east (S. 6 deg. ig min. 24 sec. E.) one hundred and 
fifty-three and sixty-two hundredths (153.62) feet to the northerly side of Cherry 
street; thence along the northerly side of Cherry street south seventy-eight degrees 
thirty-one minutes and forty-five seconds west (S. 78 deg. 31 min. 45 sec. W.) two 
hundred and sixty-one and eighty-eight hundredths (261.88) feet; thence north 
twenty-three degrees west (N. 23 deg. W.) fifty-nine and fifty-seven hundredths 
(59.57) feet; thence to the east on a curve of sixty-nine and eighty-three hundredths 
(69.83) feet radius forty-eight and two hundredths (48.02) feet;

[...]

feet; thence north twenty-three degrees west (N. 23 deg. W.) one hundred and 
forty (140) feet to the southerly side of Monroe street; thence north eighty-three de-
grees forty-five minutes and fifty-three seconds east (N. 83 deg. 45 min. 53 sec. E.) 
one hundred and seventy-eight and four hundredths (178.04) feet to the point of be-
ginning, 
-and authorizes the Corporation Counsel to institute condemnation proceedings for 
the acquisition of same, which is assessed for the year 1902 at six hundred and thirty 
thousand six hundred dollars ($630,600). 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
The Mayor, Comptroller, President of the Board of Aldermen and the Presi-

dents of the Boroughs of Manhattan, Brooklyn, Queens and Richmond-45. 

The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That the resolution adopted by the Board of Estimate and Apportion-